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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 19, 1897. 

No. 269, A.] 	[Published March 20, 1897. 

CHAPTER 83. 

AN ACT to amend section 8, of chapter 24, of 
the laws of 1895, relating to fees of jurors in 
the municipal court of the city of Oshkosh 
and county of Winnebago, Wisconsin. 

The people of The state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Section 8, chapter 24, of the laws Fees of jurors 

of 1895, is hereby amended by striking out the raised to $2").  
words "one dollar" as they appear in said sec- 
tion and substituting therefor the words "two 
dollars," so that section 8, when so amended 
shall read as follows: Section 8. The senior 
alderman and supervisor for each ward of the 
city of Oshkosh shall each, on or before the 
third Tuesday of April in each year, make a 
list of twenty qualified electors in each ward 
of said city, to serve in said court as jurors for 
the then ensuing year, and deliver such list to 
said judge; a jury trial in said court may be 
waived by the accused, in writing, or by con-
sent in open court, entered in the minutes, 
upon trial of informations or appeals from jus- 
tices of the peace in criminal cases, the jury 
shall consist of twelve jurors; the fees of jurors 
shall be two dollars a day in criminal cases, 
and in civil cases the same as are allowed by 
law in courts of justices of the peace; the fees 
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of said judge, witnesses, sheriff and other offi-
cers, shall be the same in criminal cases, not 
cognizable before a justice, as in circuit courts, 
and in eases so Cognizable, the same as in a 
court held by a justice of the peace, except as 
hereinafter provided, and shall be paid in like 
manner as in circuit and justices' courts respec-
tively. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passa.ge and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 19, 1897. 

CHAPTER 84. 

No. 263, A.] 	[Published March 20, 1897. 

AN ACT to amend section 1570, of the revised 
statutes, as amended by chapter 100, of the 
laws of 1881, chapter 218, of the laws of 1882, 
81, of the laws of 1895, relative to peddlers. 
chapter 510, of the laws 1889, and chapter 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assivild,y, do enact as follows: 

License re-
quired to be 
taken out by 
peddlers; 
rates, etc. 

SECTION 1. Section 1570, of the revised stat-
utes, as amended by chapter 100, of the laws of 
1881, chapter 218, of the laws of 1882, chapter 
510, of the laws of 1889, and chapter 81, of the 
laws of 1895, is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: Section 1570. No person shall be 
allowed to travel from town to town, or from 
house to house, or from place to place, in any 
town within this state, (the word "town" as 
used in this section shall include cities and vil-
lages) for t he purpose of selling or exposing for 
sale, barter or exchange, at retail or to con- 


